04-27-2004

70 Rec'd POINT 2 4 MAR 2004
Our Ref: 1144-6/JLW



R SHEET

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Dear	Sir:
------	------

3.24.04

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jack Fleishman		Name:	CertaPa	av Inc.	
Zack Fuerstenberg				.,	
g		Internal	Address		
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party attached [] yes [X] no				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street A	\ddress:	55 University Avenue, 6 th Floor	
				Toronto, Ontario M6J 2H7	
[X] Assignment [] Merg	ger			Canada	
[] Security Agreement [] Cha	nge of Name				
[] Other					
Execution Date: March 18, 2004		Additional names(s) and addresses attached [] yes [X] no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	i):				
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new applicati	ion, the e	execution	date of the application is:	
A Detect Application No. (a)	ļ	İ		D. D. 4 4 Al - (-)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)				B. Patent No.(s)	
10/470,094					
10/4/0,034	ı				
	numbers attached?			X] no	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	Total	number d	of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning documents should be mailed:					
MARK R. FIOTH					
MARK B. EISEN		7. Total	fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
20 Queen St. W., Suite 3202, Box 102					
Toronto, Ontario			nclosed		
Ganada 4511 a B				to be charged to deposit account	
M5H 3R3)			to charge any deficiency or credit any	
03/0//000/ 04070000 00000/5 /0/3004				nt to deposit account	
03/26/2004 SNAJARRO 00000045 10470094	1			nt number: 500663.	
02 FC:8021 40.00	lop l	(Attach o	duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SD	ACE		
\ 	DO NOT USE	I HIS SEA	ACE		
,					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing is true	and com	ect and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.					
	n1) 9	4-	-		
	W/ I	_			
Mark B. Eisen		\sim		March 23, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	\ Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2					

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0278

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2004

DIMOCK STRATTON CLARIZIO LLP

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Jack Fleishman, whose full post office address is 77 LEAH CRES. THORNHILL, ONTARIO L4J 8C4 and Zack Fuerstenberg, whose full post office address is 365 CASTLEFIELD AVE TORONTO, ONTARIO MENILY (the "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ONLINE PAYMENT TRANSFER AND IDENTITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND **METHOD** ("the Invention") as fully set forth and described in an international application for patent filed on January 25, 2002 under Application No. PCT/CA02/00107; And whereas at the date of March 1, 2001 the Assignors had agreed to assign to CertaPay Inc., a corporation of _____ having its head office or principal place of business at 55 University Avenue, 8th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 2H7 (the "Assignee"), and the Assignee had agreed to acquire from the Assignors all right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries throughout the world, including the right to obtain and hold patents therefor; Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that they have assigned and transferred to the Assignee, effective as of March 1, 2001 all right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any patent for the Invention, and any patent application for the Invention, including any divisional or continuation application, whether presently pending or filed in the future, for all countries throughout the world. TORONTO, CANADA, on 18 MAR 2004
(City/Town, Country) (Date) WITNESSED at Witness: Jack Fleishman TORVINTO (ANA) A , on 18 (City/Town, Country) Zack Euerstenberg-Witness:

RECORDED: 03/24/2004

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0279